

Legislation Details (With Text)

Type:ResolutionStatus:AdoptedFile created:3/5/2010In control:AdministrationOn agenda:3/17/2010Final action:3/17/2010Title:Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310 Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses) Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00 Transferred To: Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward) Additional Information: Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010 Two-Thirds vote of full membership requiredSponsors:	File #:	10-0370	Version: 1	Name:		
On agenda: 3/17/2010 Final action: 3/17/2010 Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310 Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses) Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00 Transferred From: Housing and Community Development Act Thirty-First Year (XXXI) Project Transferred To: Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward) Additional Information: Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010 Two-Thirds vote of full membership required	Туре:	Resolution		Status:	Adopted	
Title: Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310 Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses) Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00 Transferred From: Housing and Community Development Act Thirty-First Year (XXXI) Project Transferred To: Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward) Additional Information: Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010 Two-Thirds vote of full membership required	File created:	3/5/2010		In control:	Administration	
 Action: () Řatifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310 Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses) Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00 Transferred From: Housing and Community Development Act Thirty-First Year (XXXI) Project Transferred To: Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward) Additional Information: Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010 Two-Thirds vote of full membership required 	On agenda:	3/17/2010		Final action:	3/17/2010	
Sponsors:	Title:	 Action: () Řatifying (X) Authorizing () Amending Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310 Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses) Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00 Transferred From: Housing and Community Development Act Thirty-First Year (XXXI) Project Transferred To: Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward) Additional Information: Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010 				
	Sponsors:					

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2010	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass

Dept/ Agency: Administration/Office of Management & Budget

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Rescinding Transfer of CDBG Funds 7R1-L 020310

Purpose: Reprogramming and redistributing funds for Public Facilities (Salary, wages and other expenses)

Amount Transferred: \$152,931.00

Transferred From: Housing and Community Development Act Thirty-First Year (XXXI) Project **Transferred To:** Newark Museum - Polhemus House (Central Ward)

Additional Information:

Invitation: Budget Director, March 16, 2010

Two-Thirds vote of full membership required